

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010  
CC 11138/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 06/04/2010 in  
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

WA No. 2374/2002

N.SREEDHARAN NAIR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

J.SARASWATHY AMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

with I.A. No. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 02/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Harshad V.Hameed, Adv.  
Mr. Kuriakase Varghese, Adv.  
Mr. K. Rajeev,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.  
Issue notice.  
No third party rights shall be created by the  
respondents.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master