

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22838/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 06/04/2010 in WA No.2374/2002
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

SREEDHARAN NAIR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

J.SARASWATHY AMMA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 19/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Ramesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ahrshad V.Hameed, Adv.
Mr. K. Rajeev,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Raj Panjwani,Sr. Adv.
Ms. Purnima Bhat,Adv.

Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.
MS.Sana Khan, Adv.
Mr. G. Prakash ,Adv

Mr. V.Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Roy Abraham, Adv.
Ms. Reena Roy, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Sadique, Adv.
Mr.Himinder Lal ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Pleadings are complete.

Let this case be for final hearing on 21.10.2011.

(Shashi Sareen) (Renuka Sadana)
Court Master Court Master